



## Ingredients, Nutrition & Allergens Data Sheet

**ITEM # 62590**

**ICEE® Giant Candy Spray**

**3.72 FL OZ (110mL)**

| <b>Nutrition Facts</b>  |                               |
|---|-------------------------------|
| 7 servings per container  |                               |
| <b>Serving size</b>   | <b>0.5 fl oz (15 mL)</b>      |
| <b>Amount Per Serving</b>   |                               |
| <b>Calories</b>   | <b>20</b>                     |
|   | <small>% Daily Value*</small> |
| <b>Total Fat</b> 0g   | <b>0%</b>                     |
| Saturated Fat 0g  | <b>0%</b>                     |
| Trans Fat 0g  |                               |
| Polyunsaturated Fat 0g  |                               |
| Monounsaturated Fat 0g  |                               |
| <b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg  | <b>0%</b>                     |
| <b>Sodium</b> 0mg   | <b>0%</b>                     |
| <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 5g  | <b>2%</b>                     |
| Dietary Fiber 0g  | <b>0%</b>                     |
| Total Sugars 2g   |                               |
| Includes 2g Added Sugars  | <b>4%</b>                     |
| <b>Protein</b> 0g   | <b>0%</b>                     |
| <small>Not a significant source of vitamin D, calcium, iron, and potassium</small>  |                               |
| <small>*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.</small> |                               |

**INGREDIENTS:** HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, WATER, CITRIC ACID, MALIC ACID, ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, SODIUM BENZOATE AND POTASSIUM SORBATE AS PRESERVATIVES.

| Component                    | Present in Product | Present in other products manufactured on same line | Present in the same manufacturing plant |
|------------------------------|--------------------|---|---|
| Tree Nuts or its derivatives | NO                 | NO  | NO                                      |
| Peanut or its derivatives    | NO                 | NO  | NO                                      |
| Sesame or its derivatives    | NO                 | NO  | NO                                      |
| Dairy (Milk, Lactose, etc)   | NO                 | NO  | NO                                      |
| Eggs or its derivatives      | NO                 | NO  | NO                                      |
| Fish or its derivatives      | NO                 | NO  | NO                                      |
| Shellfish or its derivatives | NO                 | NO  | NO                                      |
| Soy or its derivatives       | NO                 | NO  | NO                                      |
| Wheat or its derivatives     | NO                 | NO  | NO                                      |
| Sulphites                    | NO                 | NO  | NO                                      |
| Gluten                       | NO                 | NO  | NO                                      |

06/28/18